Nasoo	005484
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400407029264
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)	2023 HAY - 3 PH 1: 35
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED 2023 MAY - 3 PH 3: 53 JUDIE HAN ( OF STA JAULAHASSEE, FLORE).
Office Use Only	

Ĥ

l

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICES, INC	
2330 CLARE DRIVE	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309	
(850) 524-5437	
(850) 524-6243	

Please use funds from this account: 120210000160 \$ 87.50 1 antach Authorization Signature: Guardian of the Republic, Inc. **Business Name** Document # \_X\_\_ Certified Copy of articles X Certificate of Status **AMENDMENTS NEW FILINGS** Profit Corp Amendment Statement of Fact Not For Profit X INC. Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Revocation of Dissolution Domestication Merger Other \_\_\_\_Conversion CORP Amended and restated Articles LLLP \_\_\_\_Statement of Authority

## **OTHER FILINGS**

**REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIONS** 

\_\_\_\_Annual Report

\_\_\_\_Fictitious Name

\_\_APOSTILLE \_\_\_\_\_Country

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Foreign filing
Limited Partnership
Reinstatement

\_\_\_\_Other

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Guardians of the Republic, Inc.

# (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy **\$87.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

NCLL/Attn.: Carey Ugas

Name (Printed or typed)

13790 ROOSEVELT BLVD, SUITE A

Address

Clearwater, FL 33762

City. State & Zip

727-605-0129

Daytime Telephone number

memccalister@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

.

.

•.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	<u>NAME</u> the corporation shall be: <u>Guardians o</u> <u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	
320	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1 Foxden Lanc	Mailing address, if different is:
Plar	n City, FL 33565	
	for which the corporation is organize	ed is: <u>Guardians of the Republic, Inc. is a not-for-profit public policy organization</u> d analysis to develop and establish policy recommendations, position papers, and
sight that c	ontribute to community betterment b	by enhancing and increasing awareness, knowledge, and understanding of key
ublic policy	issues and concerns.	
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION T	he manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR 1	ne manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
ETICLE V ame and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	DIRECTORS
RTICLE V ame and Tit	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	DIRECTORSName and Title:
RTICLE V ame and Titl ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Michael McCalister, D/P 3201 Foxden Lane Plant City, FL 33565	DIRECTORS
idress ame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Michael McCalister, D/P 3201 Foxden Lane Plant City, FL 33565	DIRECTORS
RTICLE V ame and Titl ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Michael McCalister, D/P 3201 Foxden Lane Plant City. FL 33565 Ic: Anthony Ponceti, D/T	DIRECTORS
ame and Titl dress ame and Titl dress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Michael McCalister, D/P 3201 Foxden Lane Plant City, FL 33565 Ie: Anthony Ponceti, D/T 747 Cockatoo Loop Lakeland, FL 33809	DIRECTORS
ame and Titl dress ume and Titl dress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Michael McCalister, D/P 3201 Foxden Lane Plant City, FL 33565 E: Anthony Ponceti, D/T 747 Cockatoo Loop Lakeland, FL 33809 E: Kathleen Flaherty, D/S 328 Alba Lane	DIRECTORS

·	بر بر			2 1 1
Name and Title:	Name and Title:	<u>~</u>	المت ا	
Address	Address:		3 PH	ار را میں
_		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:			
Address	Address:			
_				
_	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:			
Name:	Michael McCalister			
Address:	3201 Foxden Lane			
	Plant City, FL 33565			
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Michael McCalister			
Address:	3201 Foxden Lane			
	Plant City. FL 33565			
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: 21 April 2023 (OPTIONAL) ate is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days	s after	the filing.)	
<u>Note:</u> If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tive date on the Department of State's records.	not be	listed as th	i <del>c</del>

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

E Mulality Required Signature of Registered Agent

21 April 2023 Bate

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

What & Mulality Required Signature of Incorporator

21 April 2023 Date

#### ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to promote social welfare within the meaning of section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code.

This corporation is not organized for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of any member of the Board of Directors or any other individual except that this corporation may make payments of reasonable compensation for services rendered. The corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office to an extent that would disqualify it from tax exemption under section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code. The corporation shall never be operated for the primary purpose of carrying on a trade or business for profit.

Notwithstanding any provision of these Articles of Incorporation, this corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States internal revenue law).